(c) (1) This section does not apply if a business fails to meet the requirements of  
  subsection (b) but offers to provide the goods or services for at least 20 percent 

less than the lowest certifying business entity. 
 C. This section does not apply to contracts with a total potential value of less than 

fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000). 
 D Nothing in this section requires a business entity or individual to do business with  
  any other particular business entity or individual in order to enter into a contract  
  with a governmental entity. 

18. CITY OF MOBILE BUSINESS LICENSE

[...]

(Amount in Numbers)  

In case of any discrepancy, the amount in words shall govern this Bid. 

The City of Mobile reserves the rights to add, remove and modify services, as needed during the 
term of this Agreement. 

* A total Allowance of Two Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($2,500.00) will be 
established in the Contract to cover the cost of Additional Services in accordance with the Unit 
Prices listed below.  The Allowances shall be used for items of work not included under Basic 
Services in the Contract Documents per terms of the contract.

[...]

(Amount in Numbers)  

In case of any discrepancy, the amount in words shall govern this Bid. 

The City of Mobile reserves the rights to add, remove and modify services, as needed during the 
term of this Agreement. 

* A total Allowance of Two Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($2,500.00) will be 
established in the Contract to cover the cost of Additional Services in accordance with the Unit 
Prices listed below.  The Allowances shall be used for items of work not included under Basic 
Services in the Contract Documents per terms of the contract.